



Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Christine Medin for
2	being recognized as the 2014 Distinguished Young Woman of
3	Elkhart.
4	Whereas, Christine Medin, senior at Elkhart Central High
5	School, was named the 2014 Distinguished Young Woman of
6	Elkhart;
7	Whereas, Distinguished Young Women is a national
8	scholarship program that inspires high school girls to develop
9	their full, individual potential;
10	Whereas, Christine Medin has excelled in the areas of
11	creative and performing arts, scholastic achievement, self-
12	expression, and physical fitness; and
13	Whereas, Christine Medin has set an example for all young
14	Hoosier women to aspire to: Therefore,
15	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
16	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:



2014 RR 3540/DI ji

1	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors Christine Medin of
2	Elkhart, Indiana for being recognized as the 2014 Distinguished Young
3	Woman of Elkhart.
4	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
5	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Christine Medin.



2014 RR 3540/DI ji